| 檢視 / 修改日期<br>Examination /<br>Revision Date | 所作修改<br>Revision Made               |  |
|---|-------------------------------------|--|
|   | 頁次<br>Page Number                   | 所作修改<br>Revision Made  |
| 2013年4月28日<br>28 April 2013                 | 10                                  | 修改發展項目的所在位置圖。<br>Revise location plan of the development.  |
|   | 15–20, 22–28,<br>30–36              | 修改住宅物業的樓面平面圖上每個物業的外部及內部尺寸。<br>Revise external and internal dimensions of each residential property<br>on the floor plans of residential properties in the development. |
|   | 94 – 102                            | 刪除附註。<br>Note is deleted.  |
|   | 6                                   | 增補有關認可機構的備註。<br>Note regarding the authorized institution is added.  |
|   | 8                                   | 增補有關幕牆及其有關會所之部分的資料。<br>Information of curtain walls and those relating to the clubhouse is<br>added.   |
|   | 9 & 106                             | 修訂中文「經理人」為「管理人」。<br>Replace the Chinese characters "經理人" by "管理人".   |
|   | 10                                  | 更新位置圖版本。<br>The location plan is replaced by a more updated revision.  |
|   | 11                                  | 更新鳥瞰照片版本。<br>The aerial photo is replaced by a more updated revision.  |
| 2013年7月26日<br>26 July 2013                  | 12 & 13                             | 修訂圖例的字體大小。<br>Revise the font size of notation.  |
|   | 14                                  | 更新發展項目的布局圖及補充該等建築物及設施的落成日期。<br>Update the layout plan of the development and add the estimated<br>date of completion of those buildings and facilities.                |
|   | 15 – 37                             | 修改住宅物業的樓面平面圖上的外部及內部尺寸。<br>Revise external and internal dimensions of the floor plans of<br>residential properties.   |
|   | 80                                  | 修訂有蓋住客會所的資料。<br>Revise the information on the covered residents' clubhouse.  |
|   | 82 – 102                            | 修訂裝置、裝修物料及設備之內容,並加入第90-1, 第94-1,<br>第97-1及第100-1頁。<br>Revise the provisions under Fittings, Finishes and Appliances and<br>insert pages 90-1, 94-1, 97-1 & 100-1.      |
|   | 10                                  | 更新位置圖版本。<br>The location plan is replaced by a more updated version.   |
|   | 11                                  | 更新鳥瞰照片版本。<br>The aerial photo is replaced by a more updated version.   |
| 2013年10月25日<br>25 October 2013              | 12                                  | 更新分區計劃大綱圖版本。<br>The outline zoning plan is replaced by a more updated version.   |
|   | 14                                  | 更新發展項目的布局圖的資料。<br>Revise the information on the layout plan of the development.  |
|   | 16–18, 20, 21,<br>24–26, 29, 36, 37 | 修改住宅物業的樓面平面圖的資料。<br>Revise the information on floor plans of residential properties.   |
|   | 82, 83, 86, 87,<br>94–102           | 修訂裝置、裝修物料及設備之內容。<br>Revise the provisions under fittings, finishes and appliances.   |

| 檢視 / 修改日期<br>Examination /<br>Revision Date | 所作修改<br>Revision Made                        |   |
|---|--|---|
|   | 頁次<br>Page Number                            | 所作修改<br>Revision Made   |
| 2014年1月24日<br>24 January 2014               | 10   | 修改發展項目的所在位置圖。<br>Revise the location plan of the development.   |
|   | 12, 12-1, 13-1                               | 修改分區計劃大綱圖版本,並加入第12-1頁及第13-1頁。<br>The outline zoning plan is replaced by a more updated version and insert page 12-1 & page 13-1.                      |
|   | 14   | 更新發展項目的布局圖的資料。<br>Revise the information on the layout plan of the development.   |
|   | 15, 16, 21, 22,<br>23, 28, 30, 31,<br>37, 38 | 修改住宅物業的樓面平面圖的資料,並加入平面圖之圖例及備註。<br>Revise the information on floor plans of residential properties and<br>insert legends and notes for the floor plans. |
|   | 49, 50, 52                                   | 修改發展項目中的停車位的樓面平面圖的資料。<br>Revise the information on the floor plans of parking spaces in the development.  |
|   | 70   | 修改地下及1樓平面圖的資料。<br>Revise information on the ground floor plan and first floor plan.   |
|   | 77, 78, 79                                   | 修改立面圖的資料。<br>Revise the information on the elevation plan.  |
|   | 80   | 修改發展項目中的公用設施的資料。<br>Revise the information on common facilities in the development.   |
|   | 82, 83, 86,<br>87, 88                        | 修訂裝置、裝修物料及設備之內容。<br>Revise the provisions under fittings, finishes and appliances.  |
|   | 94, 94-1, 97, 97-1,<br>99, 100, 100-1        | 修改機電裝置平面圖的資料。<br>Revise the information on mechanical & electrical provisions plan.   |
| 2014年4月23日<br>23 April 2014                 | 7 - 8  | 修訂文字。<br>Revise wording.  |
|   | 10   | 更新發展項目的所在位置圖版本。 The location plan of the development is replaced by a more updated version.   |
|   | 11   | 更新鳥瞰照片版本。<br>The aerial photograph is replaced by a more updated version.   |
|   | 12 - 13                                      | 修訂文字。<br>Revise wording.  |
|   | 15 - 20, 22 - 28,<br>30 - 36                 | 修改住宅物業的樓面平面圖上的外部及內部尺寸。 Revise external and internal dimensions of the floor plans of residential properties.  |
|   | 49, 50, 52                                   | 修改發展項目的停車位的樓面平面圖的資料。 Revise the information on the floor plans of parking spaces in the development.  |
|   | 70   | 修改地下及1樓平面圖的資料。<br>Revise information on the ground floor plan and first floor plan.   |
|   | 77, 78, 79                                   | 修改立面圖的資料。<br>Revise the information on the elevation plans.   |
|   | 82, 83, 86 - 88,<br>90-1                     | 修訂裝置、裝修物料及設備之內容.。 Revise the provisions under fittings, finishes and appliances.  |
|   | 94   | 修改機電裝置平面圖的資料。<br>Revise the information on mechanical & electrical provisions plans.  |
|   | 106, 107                                     | 修訂文字。<br>Revise wording.  |

| 檢視 / 修改日期<br>Examination /<br>Revision Date | 所作修改<br>Revision Made          |   |
|---|--------------------------------|---|
|   | 頁次<br>Page Number              | 所作修改<br>Revision Made   |
|   | 1 - 4                          | 按一手住宅物業銷售監管局最新之一手住宅物業買家須知版本更新。<br>Update the notes to purchasers of first-hand residential properties as per<br>the latest version issued by the Sales of First-hand Residential<br>Properties Authority. |
|   | 10                             | 更新發展項目的所在位置圖。<br>Update the location plan of the development.   |
|   | 11-1                           | 增加鳥瞰照片。<br>Add the aerial photograph.   |
| 2014年7月22日<br>22 July 2014                  | 13                             | 修訂「備註」中的文字。<br>Revise wording to the "Note".  |
|   | 14                             | 更新發展項目的佈局圖及修訂文字。<br>Update the layout plan of the development and revise wording.   |
|   | 16 - 20, 22, 28,<br>30, 36, 38 | 修改住宅物業的樓面平面圖的資料。<br>Revise information on the floor plans of residential properties.  |
|   | 85, 90                         | 修訂裝置、裝修物料及設備之內容.。<br>Revise the provisions under fittings, finishes and appliances.   |
|   | 94 - 100, 102                  | 修改機電裝置平面圖的資料。<br>Revise the information on mechanical & electrical provisions plans.  |
| 2014年9月24日<br>24 September 2014             | 5                              | 修訂有關 "預計關鍵日期" 的資料。<br>Revise the information of the estimated material date.  |
|   | 05                             | 刪除有關 "預計關鍵日期" 的資料<br>Delete the information of the estimated material date.   |
|   | 08                             | 修訂發展項目的設計的資料<br>Revise the information on design of the development.  |
|   | 09                             | 修訂物業管理的資料中的內容<br>Revise the information on property management.   |
|   | 10                             | 更新發展項目的所在位置圖<br>Update the location plan of the development.  |
| 2014年12月23日<br>23 December 2014             | 53                             | 修訂臨時買賣合約的摘要<br>Revise the summary of preliminary agreement for sale and purchase.   |
| 23 December 2014                            | 81                             | 修訂閱覽圖則及公契中的內容<br>Revise the information of inspection of plans and deed of mutual<br>covenant.  |
|   | 83, 87                         | 修訂「裝置、裝修物料及設備」電力裝置及供水的內容<br>Revise the information of the electrical installations and the water<br>supply in the Fittings, Finishes and Appliances.  |
|   | 99                             | 修改機電裝置平面圖的資料<br>Revise the information on mechanical & electrical provisions plan.  |
|   | 106                            | 修訂地稅及買方的雜項付款的內容 Revise the information of government rent and miscellaneous payments by purchaser.  |
|   | 111                            | 修訂本頁部分之內容<br>Revise part of the information on this page.   |

| 檢視 / 修改日期<br>Examination /<br>Revision Date | 所作修改<br>Revision Made      |   |
|---|----------------------------|---|
|   | 頁次<br>Page Number          | 所作修改<br>Revision Made   |
| 2015年3月20日<br>20 March 2015                 | 06                         | 增補賣方及有參與發展項目的其他人的資料。<br>Add a note for the Information on vendor and others involved in the<br>development. |
|   | 11                         | 更新鳥瞰照片版本。<br>The aerial photograph is replaced by a more updated version.                                   |
| 2015年6月17日<br>17 June 2015                  | 10                         | 更新位置圖版本。<br>The location plan is replaced by a more updated version.  |
|   | 11-1                       | 更新鳥瞰照片版本。<br>The aerial photograph is replaced by a more updated version.                                   |
|   | 11-2 – 11-3                | 增加鳥瞰照片。<br>Add the aerial photograph.   |
|   | 13                         | 更新分區計劃大綱圖版本。<br>The outline zoning plan is replaced by a more updated version.                              |
|   | 10                         | 更新發展項目的所在位置圖。<br>Update the location plan of the development.   |
| 2015年9月16日                                  | 11                         | 更新鳥瞰照片版本。<br>The aerial photograph is replaced by a more updated version.                                   |
| 16 September 2015                           | 11-1 – 11-3                | 剔除發展項目鳥瞰照片。<br>Delete the aerial photographs of the development.  |
|   | 12, 12-1                   | 更新分區計劃大綱圖版本。<br>The outline zoning plan is replaced by a more updated version.                              |
|   | 10                         | 更新發展項目的所在位置圖。<br>Update the location plan of the development.   |
| 2015年12月15日                                 | 11-1                       | 新增鳥瞰照片。<br>Add the aerial photograph.   |
| 15 December 2015                            | 22                         | 修改住宅物業的樓面平面圖的資料。<br>Revise information on the floor plans of residential properties.                        |
|   | 82, 85, 86,<br>90 - 92, 97 | 修訂裝置、裝修物料及設備之內容.。<br>Revise the provisions under fittings, finishes and appliances.                         |
|   | 10                         | 更新發展項目的所在位置圖。<br>Update the location plan of the development.   |
| 2016年3月14日                                  | 11-1                       | 更新鳥瞰照片版本。<br>The aerial photograph is replaced by a more updated version.                                   |
| 14 March 2016                               | 11-2 – 11-4                | 新增鳥瞰照片。<br>Add the aerial photographs.  |
|   | 12 – 13                    | 更新分區計劃大綱圖版本。<br>The outline zoning plan is replaced by a more updated version.                              |
| 2016年6月13日<br>13 June 2016                  | 10                         | 更新位置圖版本及版權特許編號。<br>Update the version of location plan and copyright licence number.                        |
| 2016年9月9日<br>9 September 2016               | 10                         | 更新發展項目的所在位置圖。<br>Update the location plan of the development.   |

| 檢視 / 修改日期<br>Examination /<br>Revision Date | 所作修改<br>Revision Made |  |
|---|-----------------------|--|
|   | 頁次<br>Page Number     | 所作修改<br>Revision Made  |
| 2016年12月7日<br>7 December 2016               | 10                    | 更新發展項目的所在位置圖。<br>Update the location plan of the development.  |
| 2017年3月3日<br>3 March 2017                   | 12                    | 更新分區計劃大綱圖版本。 The outline zoning plan is replaced by a more updated version.  |
| 2017年6月1日<br>1 June 2017                    | 10                    | 更新發展項目的所在位置圖。<br>Update the location plan of the development.  |
|   | 11-11-4               | 更新鳥瞰照片版本。<br>The aerial photograph is replaced by a more updated version.  |
| 2017年8月30日<br>30 August 2017                | 1— 4 ,<br>4-1, 4-2    | 更新並改用一手住宅物業買家須知於2017年8月1日發出之最新版本。<br>Update with the latest version of the notes to purchasers of first-hand residential properties dated 1st August 2017. |
|   | 10                    | 更新發展項目的所在位置圖。<br>Update the location plan of the development.  |
|   | 11, 11-1              | 更新鳥瞰照片版本。<br>The aerial photograph is replaced by a more updated version.  |

